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Fw: KUAO Mater Plan Testimony

From Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>
Date Tue 2025-02-25 8:53 AM
To Ashley Balsom <ashley.balsom@jla.us.com>; Jen Winslow <Jen.winslow@jla.us.com>

1 attachment (277 KB)
20250223b-Letter to ODAV.pdf;

BRANDY STEFFEN | JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 
Partner + Senior Program Manager    
brandy.steffen@jla.us.com » Schedule a 30 minute meeting   

From: THOMAS Alex R <Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>
Sent: Monday, February 24, 2025 4:56 PM
To: Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>; Samantha Peterson <SPeterson@CenturyWest.com>; BEACH
Anthony <Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>
Subject: FW: KUAO Mater Plan Testimony
 
Hello,
 
                Good afternoon. Please include within the UAO master plan record.
 
 
ALEX THOMAS
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION (ODAV)

POLICY, PLANNING, & PROGRAMS MANAGER

 

     

CELL 971-375-2357

 

EMAIL Alex.R.Thomas@ODAV.Oregon.Gov

 

SALEM, OR  97302

 

WWW.OREGON.GOV/AVIATION

 
Schedule a meeting with me.
 
Schedule a meeting with any of the programs listed below.
 
Alternative Contacts:

COAR Grants: Grants@ODAV.Oregon.Gov
Procurement / Contracts: Contracts@ODAV.Oregon.Gov
Pavement (PEP/PMP): Pavement@ODAV.Oregon.Gov
Land Use / Tall Structure: LandUse@ODAV.Oregon.Gov
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This message was sent from outside the organization. Treat attachments, links and requests
with caution. Be conscious of the information you share if you respond.

*****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE*****

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not

the addressee or it appears from the context or otherwise that you have received this e-mail in error, please advise me immediately by reply e-

mail, keep the contents confidential, and immediately delete the message and any attachments from your system.

 
 
From: Lukas Nickerson <nickersonlukas@gmail.com>
Date: Monday, February 24, 2025 at 13:51
To: SUGAHARA Kenji <Kenji.SUGAHARA@odav.oregon.gov>
Cc: Joe.Franco@hklaw.com <joe.franco@hklaw.com>, Wendie Kellington <wk@klgpc.com>,
BEACH Anthony <Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>, THOMAS Alex R
<Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>, PIKE Brandon <Brandon.PIKE@odav.oregon.gov>,
OLSEN Kevin J <Kevin.J.OLSEN@odav.oregon.gov>
Subject: KUAO Mater Plan Testimony

Kenji - Good Afternoon,
 
Please see the attached letter from HDSE regarding the drain field at Aurora State. Would you
please ensure it is entered in as public testimony for the Aurora State Master Plan project?
 
Kind regards,
Lukas Nickerson


